| 9 | Form P |
|--------|--------|
| \sim | OMB N |

09/13/ 01 FC:

TO-1595 0/02)

09-14-2006



R LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 29A 3908

o. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103306808 To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------|--|--------------|-----|--|--|--|
| | MASAKI KOBAYASHI | | | | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | ALOKA CO., LTD. 6-22-1, Mure | | | | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | | | 0706 | | | | |
| | | | | 1300 | 60 | | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | - | | | | |
| | Other | | | | | | | |
| | Execution Date: 8/24/2006 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | ⊠ No | | | | |
| 4. | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8/24/2006 | | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Total number of applications and patents involve | :d: [| 1] | | | |
| William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 | | | | | | |
| | 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 | | ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ | | | | | |
| 2006 | DBYRNE 00000266 11517093 | 8. | Deposit account number: 11-1445 | | | | | |
| 1508 | /40.00 OP | | . (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit | t accour | nt) | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | | | \ | | | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177 Date: September 7, 2006 | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2] | | | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | | | |
| Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | | | | | |
| | Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 018287 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (1) (2) (3) (4) | Masaki KOBAYASHI (5) (6) (7) (8) | |
|---------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--|-------------|
| | | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good a valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersign agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | |
| (9) | Insert name of Assignee | (9) | ALOKA CO., LTD. | |
| (10) | (10) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee | | Japan | |
| (11) Insert address of Assignee | | (11) | of 6-22-1, Mure, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo, 181-8622 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as | |
| (12) | (12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number | | COMPUTERIZED TOMOGRAPHY DEVICE USING X RAY AND IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon. | |
| (13) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (13) | on <u>August 24, 2006</u> | _ |
| | nal and continuing United St | ates and | (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reiss I foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to exec ch applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. | ue, ute |
| | may be declared concernir | ng this a | e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferent application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with evidence and going forward with such interference. | |
| | | | (s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may isions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property | |
| of a va | 4) The undersigned to the United States patent to the | | (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a gree. | ant |
| applica have) f | ters Patents of the United tions thereof to the said As | States resignee, a | y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any a resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continues Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed any agreement | iing hey |
| | 27,729 the power to insert | on this a | y appoints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KOI assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. |)A, ∍in |
| Date: _ | August 24, 2006 | Signat | ture of Inventor Masaki Kobayashi | |
| Date: _ | | Signat | ture of Inventor | |
| Date: _ | | Signat | ture of Inventor | _ |
| Date: _ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Signat | ture of Inventor | |
| | | | before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outs d before at least two witnesses who also sign here: | ide |
| Date: _ | August 24, 2006 | Witnes | ss Riji Rato. | |
| Date: | August 24 2006 | Witnes | s Michiaki Matsui | |

RECORDED: 09/07/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018287 FRAME: 0870